

2nd on A/c Bill

11

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work	Repairing of road top				
	To S. To purana Gosai under				
	N-MR-3051.				
Agency-	M/S. Vijay K. Tiwari.				
Agg. No-	05/2024-25.				
Date of start-	03/09/2024.				
Date of completion-	02/06/2025.				
Record Entry					
1.	Proc. and laying				
	300mm dia irrigation				
	pipe do-				
	5 X 4 X 250 = 50 M.				
2.	Const. of dry lean				
	Cement conc. do-				
	$2 \times 20.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.10 = 15 m^3$				
	$Qty = \frac{15 \times 10}{100} = 1.50 m^3$				
3.	Const. of panel conc.				
	PCC M-30 Gr. do-				
	$2 \times 20.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.125 = 18.75 m^3$				
	$2 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.125 = 28.125 m^3$				
	$1 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 + 4.38 + 3.75 \times 0.125 = 14.85 m^3$				
	3				
	$3 \times 30.00 \times 3.75 \times 0.125 = 42.188 m^3$				
Ramp-	$0.91 \times 2.08 \times 0.125 = 0.237 m^3$				
Continuation					104.15 m ³

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6.	prov. Retard-reflectors				
	direction & place-do-				
	1 x 1.2 x 0.300			=	0.96 m ²
7. &	prov. and fixing of				
(i)	600 mm equil. & Δ board-do-				91
(ii)	600 mm circular				
	board-do-			=	4 No.
(iii)	600 mm x 450 mm section				
	guard board-do-			=	6 No.
(iv)	900 mm side octagon				
	board-do-			=	2 No.
8.	prov. and fixing				
	mm board-do-				1 No.
9.	prov. and fixing M-15				
	hr. boundary pillar-do-			=	75 No.
10.	planting of trees				
	by road sides				
	do-			=	88 No.
Rd. No. 28/01/15 J.E.					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
11.38 m ³	Vide	T.m.	B p	(13)	
	@RS. 6922.17/m ³				RS. 78794.00
(20/20)	plastering with c.m				
	(1:4)	do			
80.64 m ²	Vide	T.m.	B p	(13)	
	@RS. 256.30/m ²				RS. 20668.00
(21/21)	Painting two coat				
	on new conc.	do			
80.64 m ²	Vide	T.m.	B p	(13)	
	@RS. 136.59/m ²				RS. 11015.00
(22/22)	prov. and laying of				
	300 mm dia irrigation				
	pipe	do			

50.00 m	Vide	T.m.	B p	(11)	
	@RS. 998.06/m				RS. 49903.00
					RS. 6849977.00
Add	L. cess 1%				RS. 68500.00
Add	S. fee				RS. 124319.00
					RS. 7042796.00
Add	GST 18%				RS. 1267703.00
					RS. 8310499.00
less	0.25% below	(-)			RS. 20776.00
					RS. 8289723.00
less	previous payment	(-)			RS. 5500721.00
The work has been completed No due against Contractor					RS. 2789002.00
for 28/01/22					
J.E.					

Continuation